Paaoč	0060974
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900391992539
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	040, 720, 320, 90, 740, 90, 75 S. CHATHAM AUG - 3, 2022
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECENTER 2022 AUG - 2 PH 12: 41 TALLAHASSEET LORIDA
Office Use Only	2:41 22 AUS -2 FU 3:26

	INC. P.O. Box		236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666		
		WA	LK IN		
	J	PICK UP:	8/2 DANNY		
ίX	CERTIFIED COP	Y			
	рнотосору				
	CUS	<u></u>			
XX	FILING	INC	22	•	
	PARRIS TODD SP		- 2 - 3 H	•	
			بن رب ۲-		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND I	DOCUMENT #)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND I	DOCUMENT #)			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND I	DOCUMENT #)			
-	(CORPORATE NAME AND E	DOCUMENT #)			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

,

۲.

; .

.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	IPAL OFFICE		
81 HIGHWAY 98, S	Principal <u>street</u> address UITE 3-111		ling address, if different is:
DESTIN. FL 32541			
<u> </u>			
TICLEIII PURPO			
purpose for which th	e corporation is organized is: <u>ATHL</u>	ETICS AND SPONSO	RSHIPS
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			N. N.
			AU
		·····	
		·······	<u>×</u> స్ట
TICLE III - GUADE	ч с		\sim
TICLE IV SHARE number of shares of s	tock is: 100.000		\$
number of shares of s	<u></u> tock is: <u>100.000</u>		
number of shares of s	tock is: 100.000		
number of shares of s	tock is: 100.000	Name and Title:	
number of shares of s	tock is: 100.000		
number of shares of s TICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111	Address:	
number of shares of s TICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT	Address:	
number of shares of s TICLE V INITIAL Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title: Address	tock is: 100.000 L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title: Address	tock is: 100.000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111 DESTIN, FL 32541	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111 DESTIN, FL 32541	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111 DESTIN, FL 32541	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIAL</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	tock is: 100.000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111 DESTIN, FL 32541	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	tock is: 100.000	Address:	
number of shares of s <u>TICLE V INITIA</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	tock is: 100.000 LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS PARRIS TODD, PRESIDENT 981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111 DESTIN, FL 32541	Address:	

Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	s	Address:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> <u>lorida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	PARRIS TODD		
Address:	981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111		22
	DESTIN, FL 32541		AUG
. <u>ARTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR		
The name and address of the incorporator is:			دي ا
Name:	PARRIS TODD		(2) ・
Address:	981 HIGHWAY 98, SUITE 3-111		
	DESTIN, FL 32541		

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _____

__. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

)

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

81/27

Parishani, Andrea I.

From:	Tiffany Child <tiffany@scottlawteam.com></tiffany@scottlawteam.com>
Sent:	Monday, August 1, 2022 9:26 AM
To:	Fictitious Name Address Change
Cc:	Kirsten Endrud
Subject:	FW: Incorrect County Listed on Fictitious Filing for Scott Law Team
Attachments:	SLT fictitious name.pdf; Fictious Name-SLT.pdf; Fictitious Name Secretary of State.pdf;
	Fictitious Name-SLT-Payment receipt.pdf

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

The attachments/links in this message have been scanned by Proofpoint.

Good morning -

We filed a Fictitious Name last week, and when we checked it had the incorrect county is listed. Our county is Palm Beach, not Flagler. Can you please change this for us?

Scott Law Team -800391632278

Thanks for your help,

A second se



Tiffany Child

Pre-Litigation Paralegal at Scott Law Team 250 S. Central Blvd, Suite 104-A, Jupiter, FL 33458

P: 561.653.0008

F: 561.653.0020

E: <u>TCh#d@ScottLawTeam.com</u> W: <u>www.ScottLawTeam.com</u>

SCHEDULE A CONSULTATION



Introducing Scott Law Team!

This transmittal is intended only for the use the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law if the reader of this transmittal is not the intended recipient. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify immediately by telephone, and return the original transmittal to us at the above address via the United States Postal Service. Thank you Save paper; think before you print. Supporting Green and Paperless.

From: Kirsten Endrud <KEndrud@scottwagnerlaw.com> Sent: Sunday, July 31, 2022 1:31 PM

A. PARISHANI

AUG - 1 2022

To: RegistrationsCorpHelp@DOS.MyFlorida.com Cc: CorpHelp@dos.myflorida.com; NewFilingsCorpHelp@DOS.MyFlorida.com; Tiffany Child <Tiffany@scottwagnerlaw.com> Subject: Incorrect County Listed on Fictitious Filing for Scott Law Team

Good afternoon,

We filed a Fictitious Name last week, and when I checked today, the incorrect county is listed. Our county is Palm Beach, not Flagler.

Thanks for your help, Kirsten



Kirsten Endrud, SHRM-CP, PHR, AWI-CH Firm Administrator

250 S. Central Blvd, Suite 104-A, Jupiter, FL 33458
P: 561.653.0008
F: 561.653.0020
E: KEndrud@ScottLawTeam.com
W: www.ScottLawTeam.com

SCHEDULE A CONSULTATION



Introducing Scott Law Team!

This transmittal is intended only for the use the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law if the reader of this transmittal is not the intended recipient. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify immediately by telephone, and return the original transmittal to us at the above address via the United States Postal Service. Thank you, Save paper; think before you print. Supporting Green and Paperless Office Concepts.